      Date Designation Description Barcode, identification and
packaging for purchased parts
     Signed 17/10/00 K
     Checked
     Std.   Mat. no.
-       Application TC 3254
Drawing number  Sheet
11 TS04904/13 14/08/14 ra las

Ind. Application Date Sgd Chk Origin
Copyright Wolf GmbH; confidential documents; circulation to third parties prohibited
2.2. Barcode type Code 128
Barcode type: Code 128 to ISO/IEC 15417: 2007   (symbology)
 ISO/IEC 15416   (print quality)
Symbol set: C (highly compact, i.e. optimised for figures); => preferred version
A or B; => alternative versions; their application is only approved where there
are suitable areas of application (sufficient space for larger barcode dimensions).
Module width X: At least 0.191 mm (= width of the narrowest bar or gap)
Height H:   At least 5.0 mm or 15 % of the total barcode width (with quiet zones),
if that value is greater
Quiet zone R:  At least 3.0 mm or 10-times module width, if that value is greater
(= lateral light zone upstream and downstream of the barcode)
Plain text:   Clearly legible below the barcode (contents: see diagram data structure type 1 - 4)
Example:
Dimensions: Based on the specifications above, the following minimum dimensions result
for barcodes with the data structure types 1 - 4:
Symbol set For Code 128, the symbol set used can be recognised by the width
recognition: of the third bar in the direction in which the barcode is read.
        Symbol set A or B:  1-times module width X (narrow bar)
        Symbol set C:   3-times module width X (wide bar)
Data structure type Symbol set Width B Height H Quiet zone R
 14-digit type 2
C ≥ 21.4 mm ≥ 5.0 mm
≥ 3.0 mm
A or B ≥ 36.1 mm ≥ 6.3 mm
 18-digit type 1+3
C ≥ 25.6 mm ≥ 5.0 mm
A or B ≥ 44.5 mm ≥ 7.6 mm
 24-digit type 4
C ≥ 31.9 mm ≥ 5.7 mm
A or B ≥ 57.1 mm ≥ 9.5 mm
      Date Designation Description Barcode, identification and
packaging for purchased parts
     Signed 17/10/00 K
     Checked
     Std.   Mat. no.
-       Application TC 3254
Drawing number  Sheet
11 TS04904/13 14/08/14 ra las
13-02-000-003
5 of
10 TS04406/12 08/10/12 ra las 19 sh.
Ind. Application Date Sgd Chk Origin
Copyright Wolf GmbH; confidential documents; circulation to third parties prohibited
Contrast: For maximum contrast between bar and gap, the following colours should be used
(optimised for readers with red light technology):
 Bars (print colour):   Black
 Gaps (background colour):
 Preference:     White
 Permissible:     Beige, light grey
 Not permissible:   Green, blue, and transparent or translucent materials
2.3. Matrix code type Data Matrix
Application: This code type is only used in exceptional cases, e.g. due to space restrictions
where identification is intended.
Matrix Data Matrix (ECC 200) as per ISO/IEC 16022: 2000 (symbology)
code type: Technical report ISO/IEC TR 24720:2008   (direct part marking)
 ISO/IEC 15415   (print quality)
Cell Z: Cell shape:  Preference:  Square
       Permissible:  Circle (in a dot matrix version)

part documentation (MQS/specification or
drawing).
Barcode type code 128
Date of manufacture encoded,
example of date of manufacture
CW 07 in the year 2014
EEI ≤ 0.23
Mat. no. - product
Text alignment: right-aligned
Barcode type EAN13
Designation in the 5 standard languages
Note: Different foreign languages will be
specified explicitly on the order or in the
relevant purchased part documentation
(MQS/specification or drawing).
Text alignment: left-aligned
Date of manufacture encoded,
example of date of manufacture
CW 07 in the year 2014
Barcode type code 128
      Date Designation Description Barcode, identification and
packaging for purchased parts
     Signed 17/10/00 K
     Checked
     Std.   Mat. no.
-       Application TC 3254
Drawing number  Sheet
11 TS04904/13 14/08/14 ra las
13-02-000-003
10 of
10 TS04406/12 08/10/12 ra las 19 sh.
Ind. Application Date Sgd Chk Origin
Copyright Wolf GmbH; confidential documents; circulation to third parties prohibited
4.2. Packaging
4.2.1. In a box
1. The spare part or spare part set must be protected against damage in a box of adequate carton
thickness (quality).
It should be noted that the packaging must be able to withstand transportation to the Wolf end
customer as groupage by domestic and export hauliers or parcel services.
2. If the box contents (e.g. insulation, etc.) could be damaged by tools used to cut open the box
(e.g. knife blade), insert additional protective inserts (e.g. cardboard inserts) at the top and
bottom to protect against cuts.
3. The box must be identified with a label in accordance with the specification "Identification of
spare parts or spare part sets".
4. The label must seal the box opening (see diagram).
4.2.2. In a bag
1. The spare part or spare part set must be packed in a bag to protect against damage and
identified with a label in accordance with the specification "Identification of spare parts or
spare part sets".
2. The label must seal the bag opening in the case of re-sealable bags (see diagram), but this
specification does not apply to bags with heat-sealed ends.
Re-sealable bag:                   Bag with heat-sealed ends:
      Date Designation Description Barcode, identification and
packaging for purchased parts
     Signed 17/10/00 K
     Checked
     Std.   Mat. no.
-       Application TC 3254
Drawing number  Sheet
11 TS04904/13 14/08/14 ra las
13-02-000-003
11 of
10 TS04406/12 08/10/12 ra las 19 sh.
Ind. Application Date Sgd Chk Origin
Copyright Wolf GmbH; confidential documents; circulation to third parties prohibited